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Orif REAL LAWS.—CHAPTERS 99-100. 

Anumded by 
adding a pro- 

,Ckapter 09. 

Published May 21st, 1858. 

Ais ACT to amend chapter 116 of the Revised Statutes. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The twenty-first section of said act is 
hereby amended by adding at the end of said section 
the following : "Provided, That in all actions arising 
under the provisions of this act against boats and ves-
sels navigating the inland waters of this State exclu-
sively, shall be summoned within three months after 
the cause of action shall have accrued, and not after 
that period." 

Approved May 15th, 1858. 

    

Chapter 100. 

Published May 22d, 1858. 

AN Ac r to authorize the Judge of the Eighth Judicial Circuit Court to 
hold special terms. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

To hold at 	SECTION 1. The Judge of the, eighth judicial circuit 
leant for sPd- court of this State shall hold at least four special terms 
cial terms.  in said circuit in each year for the trial of issues of law, 

for the hearing and trial of cases without a jury, for 
the hearing of motions, and the transacting of any and 
all business that may be done at a regular term, except 
the trial of issues of fact by a jury, at such time and 

Judge to give place as the judge of said circuit shall designate. The 
"le" same,  said judge shall immediately designate and publish in 

some newspaper published in said circuit, the times and 
Not eubje

for
ct to places of holding said terms ; and when so designated, change two = 

Year dm 	they shall not again be changed within two years, and 
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at such terms the issues of law and motions and all 
other business that may be transacted thereat pending 
in any and every county in said circuit may be heard 
and disposed of with the same force and effect as it 
May now be heard and disposed of in the county in 
which the -causes or matters are pending, and when the 
matters and causes are pending in other counties in the 
circuit different from the county in which the special 
term is held, the clerk of the court shall certify the orders 
and papers to the clerk of the circuit court of the county 
where the same is pending, and the papers shall be filed 
and entered by the clerk of the court of the county 
where the cause or matter is pending in the same man-
ner as if the cause or matter had been heard or directed 
by the circuit court at a term thereof held in that county. 

Sec. 2. This act shall immediately upon its passage 
be published by the State Printer, and when so pub-
lished shall be in force and take effect. 

Approved May 15th, 1858. 

Chapter 101. 

, Published May 21st, 1858. 

AN ACT to amend an act entitled "An Act to increase the jurisdiction 
of the county courts of the counties of Douglass, La Pointe and St. 
Croix," approved March 6th, 1857. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and .assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEOTION 1. The county court of St. Croix county County court 
may shall have and exercise the same powers and jurisdic- exercise

tion within said county in all civil matters as is now by szTzr 
law had and exercised by the circuit court of said court. 
county when the amount in controversy shall not ex- 
ceed the sum of five thousand dollars. 

SEC. 2. This act shall be in force and take effect from 
and after its passage. 

Approved May 15th, 1858. 
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